KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	5050		ADI No.	15-007-22743~6	****
•			API No.:	And the second s	<i>,</i>
Name:	Hummon Corporation		County:	A control of the cont	
Address:	950 N. Tyler Road,		NE SE SE	Sec 1 Twp 32 S. Rng 1	1 ☐ East ⊠ West
City/State/Zip:	Wichita, KS 67212-324	V	1230	feet from ⊠S □N (chec	
Purchaser:	None		460	feet from 🛛 E 🗌 W (chec	ck one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Per	son: Brent B. Reinhardt		Footages Calculate	ed from Nearest Outside Section	Corner:
Phone:	(316) 773-2300	RECEIVED	(check one) NE SE NW	□ sw :
Contractor: Name:	Duke Drilling Co., Ir	nc.	Lease Name:	KETZNER We	oll #;#3-1
License:	5929	UCI 1 7 2003	Field Name:	Chapin Ranch	1
Wellsite Geologist:	Arden Ratzlaff	KCC WICHIT	igtriangleq Producing Formatio	n: Mississippia	ın
Designate Type of Co	rnpletion:		Elevation: Ground:	1550 Kelly Bushing:	1559
New Well	Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 4525	Plug Back Total Depth:	4455'
⊠ oil	swd slow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface	Pipe Set and Cemented at	231 Feet
Gas	ENHR SIGW		Multiple Stage Cem	enting Collar Used?	Yes No
☐ Dry ☐	Other (Core, WSW, Expl.	, Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth s	et	
If Workover/Re-entry:	Old Well Info as follows:			etion, cement circulated from	
Operator:		MS-V-Vorsakskapan (A) to de hydrogen de proposition og variant kan som state en sy de state en sy description			*
Well Name:				,	
Original Comp. Date:_	Original To	otal Depth:	Drilling Fluid Mana (Data must be collected	Igement Plan <i>HCL / U. d from the Reserve Pit)</i>	M2.22.03
Deepening	Re-perf.	Conv. to Enhr./SWD		40000	1600 hhip
	Plu	1	Chloride content	ppm Fluid volume	bbls bbls
Commingled		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Dewatering method	used Haul Wat	er
Dual Completic	on Docket No	A second section of the	Location of fluid disp	posal if hauled offsite:	
Other (SWD or			Operator Name:	Attica Gas Venture	98
E 107 100			Lease Name: Bart	per County SWD License No.:	5035
5/27/03 Spud Date or	6/8/03 Date Reached TD	6/27/03 Completion Date or	Quarter SE Sec.		□ East ☒ West
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date		rber Docket No :	
Information of side to 107 for confidentiality	in 120 days of the spud (wo of this form will be held in excess of 12 months).	Jate, recompletion, workover confidential for a period of 12 One copy of all wireline logs a	or conversion of a we months if requested in nd geologist well report	Commission, 130 S. Market - Ro ell. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and writing and submitted with the fo t shall be attached with this form.	d 82-3-107 apply. rm (see rule 82-3-
All requirements of the nerein are complete an	statutes, rules and regular discorrect to the best of m	ations promulgated to regulate y knowledge.	the oil and gas indus	try have been fully complied with	and the statements
Signature: Dig	Brent B. Rei		N	KCC Office Use ONLY	,
itle: Produc	tion Manager D	ate: 9/11/03	DENY	Letter of Confidentiality Attached	Dbm
Subscribed and sworn t	to before me this 11th c	lay ofSeptember	T	If Denied, Yes Date-10.20.0	is a
0 93		,		Wireline Log Received	
KAR Notary Paulilia	OTARY PUBLIC TE OF KANSAS	Karen J Benle	ooh	Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution	
MV Appl. F	10 / 2/2/2/	6/47/0006			

Operator Name:	Hummon	Corporation	Lease Name:	KET	ZNER	Well #:	#3-1	
Sec1 Twp	32 S. R. 11	☐ East ☒ West	County:		Barbe	r		
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	en and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow rate	nd base of formations p and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a nal geological well site r	whether shut-in p along with final ch	ressure reached	static level, hydros	static pressure	es, bottom hole	
Drill Stem Tests Take		X Yes ☐ No		Log Formati	on (Top), Depth ar	d Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes No	Na	Name Top Datur				
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit- Copy)		☐ Yes		Se	e attached log tops	& DST inform	ation.	
List All E. Logs Run:	LOG TECH: I	Oual Compensated Poros	sity;				ingendelmanne die umeram des descendent diament met	
Dual Induction	n; Microresistivity; Frac	finder, Sonic Cement Bo	ond;					
	Geological R	eport					-	
		CASING	RECORD 🔀 I	New Used				
		Report all strings set-						
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface Casing	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#	231'	60/40 Poz	115	2%Gel, 3%cc	
Production Casing	7 7/8"	4 1/2"	10.5#	4527'	ASC Chesap.	275	10%Salt	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SC	UEEZE RECORD)			
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #S —— Perforate Protect Casing		#Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone						antana ang mananana ang mananana mananananananananananananananan		
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug ootage of Each Interval Per			cture, Shot, Cement Smount and Kind of Mat		d Depth	
8 4475-4483' Mississippian				AC: 500 gals, Packer @ 4464'; Press break @1400#; Treated 1bbl/min@1000#; 30mins/685#; Total load: 29.5 bbls 4483'				
4 4379-4386' Mississippian				AC: 750 gals, 15% MCA; Loaded at 69.6 bbls; ISIP:900#; 800#in5"; 750#in10"; 725#in20"; 695#in30"; SIFN 4455'				
			Started gelled water sand frac: Int.Pres:2976#; Broke to 1800#; Started 20/40Sand Stage #1; 20/40Sand Stage #2; 16/30Sand					
		Stage #3,4,5; Finished w/1621#; ISIP:856#; Final 2.5hrs 20# SIP; Swb Down; 10Hrs=300bbls; FL:1700'; SIFN; Swb: Csg.						
			erennylm som hang som glengrip, den en spåken grænger gjer og bleggig	·	.5 hrs.; SIFN; ONSIP:			
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 4370'	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes 🛛 No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or En							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6/27/03		Flowin				er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas 0	Mcf Wa	ter Bi 70	bls. Ga	s-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas		METHOD OF CO	OMPLETION				tion Interval	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled		s; 4475-4483 s: 4379-4386	
in venteu, out	r. 00- 10.j	Other (Specif	ý)		-			

HUMMON CORPORATION DAILY DRILLING REPORT ACO-1 Supplemental

Kansas

RECEIVED

OCT 1 4 2003

KCC WICHITA

Lease:

Ketzner #3-1

240' N & 130' W of

Prospect:

Elevation:

G.L.

1550

Spot:

240' N & 130' W of NE SE SE Section:

1-32S-11W

K.B.

1559

County:

Barber

er State:

Contractor: Geologist:

Duke Drilling Co.

Geologist: Mud Co.: Arden Ratzlaff Mud-Co

Gas Sniffer:

Earth Tech OGL

Testing:

Superior Testers Enterprises, Inc.

Supply Co.: Cement: Key Well: National Oilwell Allied Cementing Co.

Spud Date:

5/28/03 8:45 p.m.

API#

15-007-22743-0000

Tops	Sample	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E-1	Log	Key Well
Herrington	1738′	-179	1743'	-184	
Onaga	2535′	-976	2530'	-971	
Indian Cave	2556′	-997	2556′	-997	
Wabaunsee	2589′	-1030	2590′	-1031	
Tarkio Sand	2770'	-1211	2770'	-1211	
Topeka "A"	2809'	-1250	2808'	-1250	
Zone					
Heebner	3562'	-2003	3565′	-2006	
Douglas	3609′	-2050	3614'	-2050	
Lansing	3728'	-2169	3730′	-2171	
Stark	4141'	-2582	4143'	-2584	
Hush Puckney	4172'	-2613	4173'	-2614	
Mississippi	4369'	-2810	4366'	-2807	

-2950

-2966

N.L.

4528'

-2969

5/28/03

Depth 237' @ 7:00 a.m. W.O.C. Set 5 jts (226.48') 8 5/8" X 24# @ 231' w/ 115 sx. 60/40 pozmix, 2% gel, 3% cc P.D. 4:45 a.m. Did circ.

4509'

4525'

Kinderhook

Total Depth

6/1/03

DST #1 2507' - 2570 (Indian Cove)

Times: :30 :30 :30 :30

Initial Blow: Good blow to bottom of bucket in 1 minute.

IFP: 239-623 / 30" ISIP: 1054 /30"

Final Blow: Good blow to the bottom of the bucket in 2 minutes.

FFP: 653-848 / 30" FSIP: 1040 / 30"

Recovered 1625 feet of slightly muddy water, Chlorides 82,000.

6/2/03

DST #2 2805' - 2826 (Tarkio)

Times: :30 :45 :30 :45

Initial Blow: Weak building blow built to the bottom of a 5 gallon bucket in 10 minutes.

IFP: 53 - 136 / 30" ISIP: 1138 / 45"

Final Blow: Weak building blow built to the bottom of a 5 gallon bucket in 20 minutes.

FFP: 137 - 205 / 30" FSIP: 1119 / 45"

Recovered: 340' feet of very slightly mud cut water, chlorides 108,000.

HUMMON CORPORATION DAILY DRILLING REPORT ACO-1 Supplemental

RECEIVED

OCT 1 4 2003

KCC WICHITA

Lease:

Ketzner #3-1

Prospect:

Elevation:

G.L.

1550

Spot:

240' N & 130' W of

Section: 1-325-11W K.B.

1559

County:

Barber

NE SE SE

State:

Kansas

6/3/03

DST #3 3560' - 3650' (Douglas)

Times: :30 :45 :30 :45

Initial Blow: Weak blow built to 2 inches and decreased to a very weak surface blow.

IFP: 87-192 / 30" ISIP: 357 / 45"

Final Blow: Weak blow for 1 minute and died.

FFP: 226-342 / 30" FSIP: 450 / 45"

Recovered: 30 feet of thick heavy mud.

6/4/03

DST #4 3730' - 3750' (Kansas City)

Times: :30 :45 :30 :45

Initial Blow: Weak blow built to 1 1/2" into the water and stayed steady.

IFP: 43-46 / 30" ISIP: 85 / 45"

Final Blow: Weak surface blow for 5 minutes and died. Flushed tool after 5 minute weak

blow 12 minutes and died.

FFP: 52-53 / 30" FSIP: 154 / 45"

Recovered: 50 feet of heavy mud.

6/8/03

Ran 110 joints used 10.5# 4 1/2 production casing set at 4527' with 275 sx. Of ASC cement

circulated (Chesapeake Blend).

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 12443

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Medici	ne la	dao
///ecas	~ ~ ~ ~ ·	147

***		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
DATE 6-8-03	SEC	TWP.	RANGE	CALLEI	South	ON	LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH AM
LEASE KETZNE	A	,	LOCATION = 1	1/-	7	1	K 1.	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (C		، د	LOCATION, 5/2/2	m As	aw,	12/	2W/1	Barber	170/
OLD OR NEW (C			14 & 14 N	4/5_				J	
CONTRACTOR .	Duke ?	F 4	, ,	OW	NER H	lumn	ion Co	r/2	
		iοΛ			******	<i>D V</i> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1/-	
HOLE SIZE	78	T.D.		_ CE	MENT		•		
CASING SIZE	42	DEP	TH 48181	AM	OUNT C	ORDERI	ED 760	ac clapro	p
TUBING SIZE		DEP	TH				1+ +107.69	in-seal+6	KN SML+87 PHI
DRILL PIPE		DEP	TH	_ &	Gal M	whole	anc &	ico eacm	ud-clean
TOOL		DEP					m	@ 8.7C	2 0000 4
	700		IMUM —		MMON_	H	<i>9905</i> X	@ 20016	2523.a
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT I	N CCC	SHO	E JOINT		ZMIX	1000	500 Ga	@	<u>~~~</u>
PERFS.	N CSG.	.75 ,	1 A North		-mud-			(@ <u>1.00 </u>	378-00
DISPLACEMENT	7/	Bhls 2	1 KC1	- 2	A-SOA	1100-0	18 3×	@ 17.85	499 80
DIST EMELINEIVE			PPIL		511-	<u></u>	2 -51	@ 7.50	240,00
	EQU	IPMENT	1.75 18 4 1	k	Frea	1 1	740 #	@ 150	870-00
Commencing to the contract of			10	_ //	-110	2/8	y 7/-	@ 8.00	1744.00
PUMPTRUCK	CEMENTI		<u> </u>	- cl	2010	7	GaL	@22-90	160.30
#30.2	HELPER (Dave	relio		NDLING	: <u>.</u> ₹&	9 5x	@ 1.15 /	447.35
BULK TRUCK	DDIXIED.	7	P. 1. 1	MII	LEAGE _s	389×	4.05x	14	272.30
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	racy	Coshinberry	<u>_</u>				·	-
#	DRIVER							TOTAL	7631.75
II	DRIVER			_					
			•				~~~~	~ ~~	
	REN	AARKS:					SERVI	CE	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		ν.			
Kun Casing	Drop	sball +(1	Freak Circula:						- 1//
tump 500 G	acmu	l-clean	C, 7.500 G		MP TRU		•		264.00
777	early u	Jash of		- 77,	TRA FO			_@	110 00
Rolease plu	9 + 11	Slace L		MII Z		_/7		_ভ <u>ব্রুক্</u>	49.00
of 1- DCT. M	oter (Donie	plug FTIDA	<i>F ALL</i> PLI	JG			_@	***************************************
F					-a 18-	Γ :		_@ 	***************************************
		······································		meC	ENE				
		:		KE		-00		TOTAL	1313.00
CHARGE TO: £	tumn	mn /	20 × 10 × 10	961	147	Mna			1010:00
CHARGE 10: 4	1000111	ioir C	$OF_{\mu_{\alpha\beta\beta\beta\beta}}$	- $0c$	f a		Δ		
STREET			·		o vnic	;HII FI	LOAT EQUI	PMENT	
CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP 23	KCI	1 44.				
O11 1	V +			- * <i>J-</i> ,	9FU 1	9cat	Shoe	@ 200,00	200-00
		, 1 a	17. STI 15.	1-2	Atch	Dowic	Dlug		300.00
		* 4 *	" Garage	6-7	turbo	Con	fralize	<u>صحتی هد</u>	<u>330-60</u>
	30.1	4.5	tete. 1 o hawata			- 35		_@	
To Allied Cemer	nting Co./d	nc contract		<u> </u>		116		_@	
			enting equipment			"y .i			
and furnish ceme						•1		TOTAL	830.00
			e above work was						
			of owner agent or				4		
			the "TERMS AN	TAX D	X.,	······································	0600000	trond	
CONDITIONS"				~ TO	TAL CH	ARGE -	all a	KAKA.	
201.0110110			7 ~	Die	COUNT	R	THE STATE OF THE S	יי גמי קון	D IN 30 DAYS
	K (つ <i>川</i>		מוט	COONT			IF PAII	יא אם מני און כ
	In a	The	12				1-1	Hum	
SIGNATURE 2	More	y our	1002/1.2		L	JYK	ONC	Jum	mery UK
\cdot		•				10	PRINTE	ED NAME	/ /
			VA NTV	APPLI	י זמ גיי	D 100 4 4	,		
			_ XXII	LL BE	CADL	CED			
	1		AA TT	ONT TAT		CED			
			UP	'NI NO	A OTCT	JN Ci			

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 12443

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERVICE POINTY)
DATE 5-28-07 SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT ON LOCA	AM 2 START JOB FINISH
LEASE KETT MET WELL # 3-/ LOCATION Share OLD OR NEW (Gircle one)		W COUNTY STATE
CONTRACTOR Auka # 4	OWNER Humn	MAN CACA
TYPE OF JOB Surface	OHIVER //VINA	nors corp.
HOLE SIZE 134 T.D. 337 CASING SIZE 85 x 23 DEPTH 377	CEMENT	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 537	AMOUNT ORDERED	40,2 + 3%cc
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	40 5u	ans
TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON	<u> </u>
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	POZMIX 70	<u> </u>
PERFS.	GEL 3 CHLORIDE 6	<u> </u>
DISPLACEMENT 14 RRS Fresh 47	CILORIDE	@ <i>30.00_180.00</i> @
EQUIPMENT	50# Sugar	@ 1.00 50.00
THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Har		@
# 345 HELPER Mark Brungards	HANDLING 194	
BULKTRUCK	HANDLING /94 MILEAGE /4,0	<u> </u>
PHILE TRUCK DRIVER MITTEL WELLS	WILLEAGE 19 VO	5 × 194 135,80
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER		TOTAL 1635.65
· Mar	***************************************	
REMARKS:	S	ERVICE
Proc on BTM Reak Circ	DEPTH OF JOB	77
3. BBL5 - H=0 - Mary College C	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	520,00
175, Sx 60,-40.2 370 cc, e 14.8 =	EXTRA FOOTAGE	
Religio Plug Disp 14 BBIS	MILEAGE 14	@ 3.50 49.00
Tesh # 9 / leave 15 in Csq	PLUG Wood	@ 45,00 45,00
Cincillated Canal		
CHAMILA CONO		@
√tv	RECEIVED	mamy / 1// /77
CHARGE TO: HUMMON CANA	_	TOTAL (214.00)
STEP FOR	OCT 1 4 2003	
STREET	OCT 1 4 ZOOS	EQUIPMENT
CITYSTATEZIP_***	CC MICHIEL	
and the second of the second of the second of the second		@
Table 1 and the second	4.	@
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		@
To Allied Computing Co. In-	J. 1	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	1 1	-
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		
The state of the s		TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	TAV	TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	TAX	TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAXTOTAL CHARGE	Dayar NB
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"		TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHARGE	Days NB
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	TOTAL CHARGE	Days NB

ANY APPLICABLE TAX WILL BE CHARGED UPON INVOICING